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Each year, shellfish growers search for seed suppliers. Some suppliers mail out seed price catalogues annually.  This publication 
is designed to identify shellfish seed suppliers from along the East Coast of the United States  and Canada so that there might be a 
better link between the shellfish farmers and the shellfish seed suppliers. 
 
Some of the shellfish seed suppliers listed here raise seed for their own use.  Others are solely research hatcheries for a University 
of State.  Regardless, this first attempt at identifying the Industry suppliers can be used by many interested people to assist and 
inform the suppliers in numerous ways. 
 
The list has been reviewed numerous times by people in every state listed.  If there is an omission, it has not been intentional.   
 
This list will be updated in the future.  If there are any suppliers who have not been included, they should contact the author for 
inclusion in the next publication.   
 
If someone is using this list and cannot reach a business because the pertinent information has changed or is incorrect, please send 
a note, email, or call (contact information at the end).  If a new hatchery comes on line, please urge them to contact me.  This is 
done as a service to the industry, please help to keep the information current. 
 
Finally, this information by no means suggests a recommendation about the quality of the products or services that these seed 
suppliers produce, and should, by no means, be construed as an advertisement for any of these companies by either the author or 
Rutgers University.   
 
Rutgers Cooperative Extension is an equal opportunity program provider and employer.  Contact your local Extension Office 
732-349-1152, for information regarding special needs or accommodations.  Contact the State Extension Director’s Office if you 
have concerns related to discrimination, 848-932-3584. 
 
For corrections, more information, or to add a new hatchery, contact: 
 
 
 
Gef Flimlin 
Professor/Marine Extension Agent 
Rutgers Cooperative Extension of Ocean County 
1623 Whitesville Road  
Toms River NJ  08755 
Phone - 732-349-1152 
Fax - 732-505-8941 
Email:  flimlin@aesop.rutgers.edu  



CONNECTICUT 
 
US Department of Commerce - R 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
Milford Laboratory 
212 Rogers Avenue 
Milford, CT  06460 
Phone - 203-882-6540 
Fax - 203-882-6517 
http://mi.nefsc.noaa.gov 
 
FLORIDA 
 
Bay Shellfish Co. - H, N, HC, BS, OY, SV, BA 
Contact: Curt Hemmel 
P.O. Box 289 
Terra Ceia, FL 34250 
Phone - 941-721-3887 
Cell - 561-445-3488 
bayshellfish@tampabay.rr.com 
www.bayshellfish.com  
 
Blue Acres - N 
Contact:  Kevin Reinecke 
1210 Grogan Avenue NE 
Palm Bay, FL  32907 
Cell - 321-243-2526  
Phone - 321-733-2704 
kevin.blueacres@gmail.com  
 
Cole’s Clam Nursery - N 
Contact:  Buck Cole or Barry Hurt 
P.O. Box 82 
Placida, FL  33946 
Phone - 941-697-3181 or 863-604-18911 
bhurt@tampabay.rr.com  
 
Ewan Leighton – N, H 
Contact: Ewan Leighton 
270 Sea Dunes Drive 
Melbourne Beach, FL 32951 
Phone - 321-288-8201 
ewan191@gmail.com  
 
Island Fresh Seafood - N 
Contact:  Laura Adams 
P.O. Box 895  
Cedar Key, FL  32625 
Phone - 352-949-0532 
Lauracedarkey@gmail.com 
 
Orchid Island Shellfish Co. –  N 
Contact:  Ed Mangano 
633 Old Dixie Highway 
Sebastain, FL  32958 
Phone – 772-589-1600 
Fax - 772-589-5080 
aquagemfarms@aol.com  
 
Pelican Inlet Aquafarms – H, N, OY, PS 
Contact:  Edwin or Michael Connery 
5787 SW 9th Court 
Cape Coral, FL  33914 
Phone – 239-549-8014 
Cell - 239-246-5820  
edwinconnery@gmail.com  
 
Research Aquaculture - H, N, OY, HC, SV  
Contact: Tom McCrudden 
72 Azalea Circle 
Tequesta, FL  33469 
Phone - 561-702-8159 
raiclams@bellsouth.net 

Southern Cross Sea Farms - H, N 
Contact: Jon Gill & Shawn Stephenson 
12170 State Road 24 
Cedar Key, FL 32625 
Phone - 352-543-5980 
Fax - 352-543-5982 
southerncrossclams@gmail.com  
www.clambiz.com 
 
LOUISIANA  
 
Caminada Bay Oyster Farm - OY 
Contact:  Jules Melancon  
PO Box 198 
Grand Isle, LA  70358 
Phone - 504-628-1913 
mymelanie62@yahoo.com  
 
Louisiana Sea Grant Oyster Hatchery - OY, R 
Contact: Dr. John Supan 
133 Port Drive 
Grand Isle, LA  70358 
Phone - 985-264-3239 
LSU - 225-578-6527 
jsupan@lsu.edu 
 
Louisiana Oyster Dealers and Grower Association - 
OY   
Contact:  Ralph Pausina 
1339 Carrolton Avenue 
Metairie, LA  70001 
Phone - 504-831-0176 
www.louisianaoystersdealersandgrowersassn.org  
 
MAINE 
 
Downeast Institute for Applied Marine Research 
and Education - SC, SS 
Contact: George Protopopescu 
P.O. Box 83 
Beals, ME 04611 
Phone - 207-497-5769 
Fax - 207-255-1390 
gprotopopescu@downeastinstitute.org 
 
Mook Sea Farm, Inc. - OY 
Contact:  Bill Mook 
321 State Route 129 
Walpole, ME  04573 
Phone - 207-563-1456 
Fax - 207-586-5244 
bill@mookseafarm.net 
www.mookseafarm.com  
 
Muscongus Bay Aquaculture - HC, SC, OY, SU, BS 
Contact: Tonie Simmons 
P.O. Box 204 
Bremen, ME  04551 
Phone - 207-529-4100 
Fax - 207-529-4104 
tonie@theoysterstore.com  
 
MARYLAND 
 
Johnny Oysterseed Co. - OY, N 
Contact:  Jon Farrington 
5223 Williams Wharf Road 
St. Leonard, MD  20685 
Phone - 410-610-1508 
johnnyoysterseed@gmail.com 
JohnnyOysterseed.com 
 
 
 
 

Moonstruck Oyster Company - OY, N 
Contact:  Bob Parkinson 
43765 Little Cliffs Road 
Hollywood, MD  20636 
Phone - 301-751-2114 
bobparkinson@hughes.net 
www.moonstruckoysters.com  
 
Piney Point Aquaculture Center 
Contact:  Stan Tomaszewski 
17996 Piney Point Road 
PO Box 150 
Piney Point, MD  20674 
Phone - 301-994-0241 Ext. 2 
stomaszewski@dnr.state.md.us  
 
University of Maryland - OY 
Contact: Don Meritt 
Center for Environmental Science Horn Point Lab 
P.O. Box 775 
Cambridge, MD  21613 
Phone - 410-221-8475 
Fax - 410-221-8456 
dmeritt@umces.edu 
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
 
Aquacultural Research Corporation - HC, OY, SU, 
BS 
Contact: Richard Kraus 
P.O. Box 2028 
Chapin Beach Road 
Dennis, MA 02638 
Phone - 1-800-334-1380 
Fax - 508- 385-3935 
rak.arc.gmail.com 
 
Marine Biological Laboratory 
Contact:  Scott Lindell 
316 Marine Resources Center 
7 MBL Street 
Woods Hole, MA  02543 
Phone - 508-289-1113 
Fax - 508-289-7900 
slindell@mbl.edu  
 
Northeastern Massachusetts Aquaculture Center – 
SC 
Contact:  Scott Weston 
Department of Biology 
Salem State University 
352 Lafayette Street 
Salem, MA  01970 
Phone – 978-542-6821 
Fax – 978-542-6863 
sweston@salemstate.edu  

http://www.salemstate.edu/academics/schools/1028.php 
 
NEW JERSEY 
 
4C’s Breeding Technologies, Inc 
Contact:  Thomas Rossi, President 
P.O. Box 398 
Strathmere, NJ  08248 
Phone - 609-425-2475 
TRossi@4CShellfish.com  
www.4Cshellfish.com  
 
Bill Avery’s Quality Bay Clams, LLC - HC 
Contact:  William Avery  
741 East Great Creek Road 
Galloway, NJ 08205 
Cell - 609-226-6935 
wavery57@ix.netcom.com  
 
 



Bayfarm - HC, OY, PH, N  
Contact: John Schriever 
103 Cestone Court 
West Creek, NJ 08092 
Phone - 609-294-0235 
bayfarmnj@comcast.net 
bayfarmnj.com 
 
Clam Daddy’s - HC  
Contact:  Bill Mayer 
1204 East Shore Drive 
Brigantine, NJ 08203 
Phone - 609-266-0677 
clamdaddy@comcast.net 
www.clamdaddys.com  
 
Intracoastal Aquaculture - HC 
Contact:  Jerry Zodl 
36 My Way 
Tuckerton, NJ  08087 
Phone - 609-618-3517 
jczodl@comcast.net  
 
Nautical Nuggets Clam Farms - HC  
Contact: Raymond F. Crema 
P.O. Box 314 
Port Republic, NJ 08241 
Phone - 609-652-8763 
 
New Jersey Aquaculture Innovation Center - 
HC, OY, SU, R 
Contact:  Greg De Brosse 
3920 Bayshore Road 
North Cape May, NJ  08204 
Phone - 609-408-3522 
debrosse@rci.rutgers.edu 
www.hsrl.rutgers.edu  
 
Parson’s Seafood - HC, OY 
Contact:  Dale S. Parsons 
468 South Green Street 
Tuckerton, NJ  08087 
Phone - 609-709-3881 
saltwater33@msn.com 
 
Rutgers Cape Shore Lab - OY, R   
Contact: Greg De Brosse  
6959 Miller Avenue 
Port Norris, NJ 08349 
Phone - 609-463-0633 
debrosse@rci.rutgers.edu  
www.hsrl.rutgers.edu 
 
NEW YORK 
 
Aeros Cultured Oyster Company - OY, HC, BS 
Contact:  Karen Rivara  
P.O. Box 964 
Southold, New York 11971 
Phone/Fax - 631-765-1808 
keeno59@optonline.net 
 
Cornell University Cooperative Extension of  
Suffolk County   - HC, BS, OY (no commercial sales) 

Contact: Gregg Rivara 
3690 Cedar Beach Road 
Southold, NY 11971 
Phone - 631-852-8660 Ext. 35 
Fax – 631-852-8662 
GJR3@cornell.edu 
http://ccesuffolk.org/aquaculture/ 
 

East Hampton Town Shellfish Hatchery - HC, 
OY, BS 
Contact: John “Barley” Dunne, Director 
159 Pantigo Road 
East Hampton, NY 11937 
Phone/Fax - 631–668-4601 
jdunne@ehamptonny.gov 
www.ehamptonny.gov  
 
Fishers Island Oyster Company - OY 
Contact: Steve Malinowski 
P.O. Box 402 
Fishers Island, NY 06390 
Phone - 631-788-7899 
stevemalinowski1@gmail.com  
 
Frank M. Flower and Sons - OY, HC 
Contact: Dave Relyea, Joe Zahtila 
P.O. Box 88 
Oyster Bay, NY 11771 
Phone - 516-628-2077 
Drelyea3@optonline.net  
 
Great Atlantic Shellfish Farms, LLC - H, OY, 
HC 
Contact:  Douglas A. Winter 
333 Bayview Avenue 
East Islip NY  11730 
Phone - 631-224-1100 
Cell - 631-943-1208 
orders@gsbhatchery.com 
dwinter@gsbhatchery 
www.gsbhatchery.com  
 
NORTH CAROLINA 
 
Mill Point Aquaculture - HC, OY, BS, H, N 
Contact:  James Morris 
223 Shell Hill Road 
Sea Level, NC 28577 
Phone - 252-342-7452 
jamesmorris@ec.rr.com  
 
RHODE ISLAND 
 
Roger William University - R, OY, HC, BS 
Center for Economic & Environmental Development 
Contact:  Karin Tammi 
One Old Ferry Road 
Bristol, RI  02809 
Phone - 401-254-3885 
ktammi@rwu.edu  
 
Salt Pond Oyster Company - N  
Contact:  Dave Roebuck 
104 Wayland Trail 
Narragansett, RI  02882 
Phone - 401-741-5953 
dave@saltpondoysters.com 
www.saltpondoysters.com 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
 
Island Fresh Seafood, Inc. - H, N, OY, HC 
Contact: Bill Cox 
7540 Ethel Post Office Road  
Yonges Island, SC 29449 
Phone – 843-889-6920 
Cell - 843-696-7439 
Fax – 843-889-6813 
billcoxifs@cs.com 
 
 

VIRGINIA   
 
Bagwell Enterprises - HC, PH, N 
Contact: Yvonne Bagwell 
P.O. Box 508  
Smith Beach Road 
Eastville, VA  23347 
Phone - 757-678-5806 
Fax - 757-678-7329 
clammom@gmail.com 
 
Bay Watch Oyster Seeds, LLC - OY, N 
Contact:  Keith Rodgers 
P.O. Box 535  
271 Bay Watch Lane  
Reedville, VA  22539 
Phone - 804-453-4367 
baywatchoysterseeds@nnwifi.com  
www.baywatchoysterseeds.com  
 
Cherrystone Aquafarms - HC, OY, PH  
Contact:  Tim Rapine 
P.O. Box 347 
Cheriton, VA 23316 
Phone - 757-331-1208 
timr@littleneck.com 
http://www.clamandoyster.com  
 
JC Walker Brothers - HC, OY, BS, PH 
Contact:  Tom & Wade Walker/Ann Gallivan 
P.O. Box 10 
Willis Wharf, VA   23486 
Phone - 757-442-6000 
Fax - 757- 442-7059 
seasideclams@gmail.com 
www.jcwalkerbrosclams.com  
 
KCB Oyster Holdings, LLC - OY, PH 
Contact:  A.J. Erskine/Liz Walker 
755 Lake Landing Drive 
Lottsburg, VA  22511 
Phone - 804-529-6654 
Fax - 804-529-7374 
ajerskine@bevansoyster.com 
 
Oyster Seed Holdings, LLC - OY, PH 
Contact:  Michael Congrove 
PO Box 397 
Grimstead, VA 23064 
Phone - 804-725-3046 
Fax - 804-725-3047 
msc@oysterseedholdings.com 
www.oysterseedholdings.com 
 
Shooting Point Oyster Company - OY, N 
Contact:  Tom Gallivan 
5456 Bayford Road 
Franktown, VA  23354 
Phone - 757-693-1303 (boat) 
Fax - 757-414-0295 
tom@ShootingPointOysters.com 
www.shootingpointoysters.com  
 
Ward Oyster Company - OY, PH 
Contact:  John Vigliotta 
6578 Jarvis Road 
Gloucester, VA  23061 
Phone - 804-693-7597 
Fax - 804-693-0581 
Clamman47@hotmail.com  
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MAINE 
Dana Morse 
Phone - 207-563-3146 Ext. 205 
Email - Dana.Morse@maine.edu 
 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 
Mike Chambers 
Phone - 603-862-3394 
Email - michael.chambers@unh.edu  
 
MASSACHUSSETTS  
Dr. Joe Buttner 
Phone - 978-542-6703 
Email - joseph.buttner@salemstate.edu 
 
Diane Murphy 
Phone - 508-375-6953 
Email - dmurphy@barnstablecounty.org 
 
RHODE ISLAND  
Dr. Michael Rice 
Phone - 401-874-2943 
Email - rice@uri.edu 
 
Dr. Dale Leavitt 
Phone - 401-254-3047 
Email - dleavitt@rwu.edu 
 
CONNECTICUT  
Tessa Getchis 
Phone - 860-405-9104 
Email - tessa.getchis@uconn.edu 
 
NEW YORK  
Gregg Rivara 
Phone - 631-852-8660 
Email - gjr3@cornell.edu 
 
NEW JERSEY 
Gef Flimlin  
Phone - 732-349-1152 
Email - Flimlin@aesop.rutgers.edu 
 
Lisa Calvo 
Phone - 609-440-4560 
Email - calvo@hsrl.rutgers.edu  
 
 

DELAWARE 
John Ewart 
Phone - 302-645-4060 
Email - ewart@udel.edu 
 
MARYLAND 
Don Webster 
Phone - 410-827-5377 Ext. 127 
Email - dwebster@umd.edu 
 
Don Meritt 
Phone - 410-221-8475 
Email - dmeritt@umces.edu 
 
VIRGINIA  
Karen Hudson 
Phone - 804-684-7742 
Email - khudson@vims.edu 
 
NORTH CAROLINA  
Sara Mirabilio 
Phone - 252-475-5488 
Email - saram@csi.northcarolina.edu  
 
SOUTH CAROLINA  
Julie Davis  
Phone - 843-255-6060 Ext. 112 
Email - Julie.Davis@scseagrant.org  
 
GEORGIA 
Tom Bliss 
Phone - 912-598-2348 
Email - tbliss@uga.edu   
 
FLORIDA 
Leslie Sturmer 
Phone - 352-543-5057 
Email - LNST@ifas.ufl.edu 
 
LeRoy Creswell 
Phone - 772-462-1660 
Email - creswell@ufl.edu  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Key to Symbols: 
BA -   Blood Ark  

BS - Bay Scallops, Argopecten 

     Irradians 

EO - European Oyster 

H - Hatchery  (Public) 

HC -  Hard Clams, Mercenaria  
  mercenaria 

M - Mussel, Mytilus edulis 

N - Nursery                          

OY - Oyster, Crassostrea virginica 

PH - Private Hatchery 

PS -  Pink Shrimp 

R - Research 

SC - Softshell Clam, Mya arenaria 

SS - Sea Scallops, Placopecten  

SV -     Sunray Venus Clams,  

  Macrocallista nimbosa 

STATE EXTENSION SHELLFISH AQUACULTURE CONTACTS  
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